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layout

Instructions for data updaters

¢ Data are entered in the "Data - " sheets of this workbook
¢ Please enter the new data in the appropriate tables
¢ Use the default format designed by the table, do not change any part of the
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Summary

Instructions for data publishers

e It is recommanded to filter the "Data" tabs on the "planned" records only
¢ Hide the "address book"
¢ Then save the entire workbook as PDF

Instructions for data readers

e Data are summarised in pivot tables and pivot chart reports

¢ Pivot tables refresh each time the workbook opens (if you're not sure, refresh
them manually)

¢ Expand / collapse sections to view more/less detailed info

Workbook contents

Worksheet
Summary

Data - Notifications and Forms

Contents
This sheet!

# medical forms / socio-economic forms / notifications sent by month

Synth - Notifications and Forms Statistcs & graphics (see "Data" section)

Data - Municipalities

Synth - Municipalities

Data - Hospitals

Synth - Hospitals
Data - Address book

Who uses what in which region since when

Who is active, inactive, planned, in which region

Who uses what in which region since when

Who is active, inactive, planned, in which region

Contact persons for municipalities, for hospitals, for suppliers.

Printed / Generated on 1/06/2015

Details

From the 01/2014, the split is done between Web
Services and Web Application. Totals are calculated fields.

Totals and running totals per year. Please expand each
year to view the details

Contents:

Region, Province, Municipality, which interface is in use,
supplier. The status is a calculated field based on the
date of roll-out:

Active: date exists, in the past

Planned: date exists, in the future

Inactive: date does not exist

The "Progress" is a calculated field based on the count of
"No" answers for each step of the roll-out (the number of
steps differs accorting to the WS/WA implementation, so
some N/A values may appear)

Totals and running totals per year. Please expand each
year to view the details

Contents:

Region, Province, Municipality, Hospital name which
interface is in use. The status is a calculated field based
on the date of roll-out:

Active: date exists, in the past

Planned: date exists, in the future

Inactive: date does not exist

The "Progress" is a calculated field based on the count of
"No" answers for each step of the roll-out (the number of
steps differs according to the WS/WA implementation, so
some N/A values may appear)

Totals and running totals per year. Please expand each
year to view the details
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31/12/2010
31/01/2011
28/02/2011
31/03/2011
30/04/2011
31/05/2011
30/06/2011
31/07/2011
31/08/2011
30/09/2011
31/10/2011
30/11/2011
31/12/2011
31/01/2012
28/02/2012
31/03/2012
30/04/2012
31/05/2012
30/06/2012
31/07/2012
31/08/2012
30/09/2012
31/10/2012
30/11/2012
31/12/2012
31/01/2013
28/02/2013
31/03/2013
30/04/2013
31/05/2013
30/06/2013
31/07/2013
31/08/2013
30/09/2013
31/10/2013
30/11/2013
31/12/2013
31/01/2014
28/02/2014
31/03/2014
30/04/2014
31/05/2014
30/06/2014
31/07/2014
31/08/2014
30/09/2014
31/10/2014
30/11/2014
31/12/2014
31/01/2015
28/02/2015
31/03/2015
30/04/2015
31/05/2015
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829

230

282

325

799

980
1068
1376
1297
1308
1672
1533
1660
1742
1736
2155
2484
2899
3024
3074
3093
3241
3657
3534
3703
3932
3543
3863
3899
3979
3969
4389
4142
4136
4122
3959

4495
4343
4695
4675
4801
4913
5316
4945
4999
5031
4608
4743
4835
4375
4800
4913
4972

796

235

284

315

738

868

988
1257
1204
1414
1719
1570
1758
1749
1711
2083
2521
2774
3135
2964
2989
3215
3614
3458
3546
3627
3208
3838
3879
3993
3778
4561
4067
3913
4305
3780
3825
3421
4733
4065
5330
4244
4348
4615
4777
5033
4912
4488
4526
4617
5435
4723
4522
4737

795
214
265
314
676
919
957
1040
1152
1724
1554
1495
1434
1858
1694
1840
2174
2593
2553
2742
2716
2564
3174
3019
2994
3815
3245
3243
3573
3771
3532
4041
3729
3655
4238
3592
4007
4350
4128
11427
4706
4396
4887
4995
4580
4854
4964
4291
4707
4800
4321
5706
4841
4644

146
1575
735
2157
890
981
949
849
1429
1200
1046
1058
1050
2189
1156
1087
1084
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3275
3158
3330
3173
3354
3367
3666
3928
3604
3712
3442
3468
3567
3246
3567
3435
3653

999
1027
1179
1201
1213
1304
1419
1324
1325
1302
1166
1229
1222
1135
1203
1247
1269

3496
3316
3516
3474
3588
3609
3897
3621
3674
3729
3442
3514
3613
3240
3597
3666
3703

4058
3803
11146
4395
4137
4586
4683
4275
4571
4600
3953
4376
4509
4044
5384
4516
4343

Data - Notifications and Forms

292
325
281
311
259
301
312
305
283
364
338
331
291
277
322
325
301
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Row Labels
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Grand Total

Notifications sent Running total

829
12.530
34.342
48.376
57.564
23.895

177.536

Printed / Generated on 1/06/2015

829
13.359
47.701
96.077

153.641
177.536
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Synth - Notifications and forms

|Notiﬁcations Sent|Running total|

Birth notifications sent

200.000 -
150.000 -
100.000
50.000 -
— 5"
R
o T T
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
Notifications sent 829 12.530 34.342 48.376 57.564 23.895
Running total 829 13.359 47.701 96.077 153.641 177.536

ears [Date
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Row Labels
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Grand Total

795
11.744
29.921
44.441
62.285
24.312

173.498

Printed / Generated on 1/06/2015

Socio-economic Fol Running total

795
12.539
42.460
86.901

149.186
173.498
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Synth - Notifications and forms

ISocio—economic F°""‘5|Running tota ||

Socio-economic forms sent

200.000 -
150.000 -
100.000
—— o b
0 — [
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
M Socio-economic Forms 795 11.744 29.921 44.441 62.285 24.312
B Running total 795 12.539 42.460 86.901 149.186 173.498

ears [Date
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Row Labels
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

Grand Total

Medical Forms

796

12.350

33.759

46.774

54.492

24.034

172.205

Printed / Generated on 1/06/2015

Running total
796
13.146
46.905
93.679
148.171
172.205
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Synth - Notifications and forms

Medical F°’m5|Running total

180.000 -
160.000 -
140.000 -
120.000 -
100.000

Medical Forms Sent

80.000
60.000 -
40.000 -
20.000 +

0

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

B Medical Forms

796

12.350

33.759

46.774

54.492

24.034

B Running total

796

13.146

46.905

93.679

148.171

172.205

ears |Date
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Row Labels Web Services Web Application

2014 |\Neb Servicesl\Neb AppIication|
Jan 999 3496 Notifications (WA/WS)
feb 1027 3316
mrt 1179 3516 6000 -
apr 1201 3474
mei 1213 3588 5000 -
jun 1304 3609
jul 1419 3897 4000 A
aug 1324 3621
sep 1325 3674 3000 A
okt 1302 3729
nov 1166 3442 2000 -
dec 1229 3514 1000 -

2015
jan 1222 3613 0
feb 1135 3240 jan | feb | mrt | apr | mei | jun | jul | aug | sep | okt | nov | dec | jan | feb | mrt | apr | mei
mrt 1203 3597 2014 2015
apr 1247 3666 M Web Application 3496|3316 (3516|3474 3588|3609 |3897 (3621|3674 |3729|3442|3514|3613 3240|3597 (3666|3703
mei 1269 3703 B Web Services 999 (1027(1179(1201|1213|1304|1419|1324|1325|1302(1166(1229(1222|1135|1203|1247|1269

Grand Total 20764 60695 |Years |Date |

Printed / Generated on 1/06/2015 Page 6 of 18



eBirth eBirth_Service_Usage_Dashboard.xIsx Synth - Notifications and forms

Row Labels Web Services Web Application
2014 |\Neb Services}\Neb Application|
jan 146 3275 .
o - i1ce Medical Forms (WA/WS)
mrt 735 3330
apr 2157 3173 6000 1
mei 890 3354 5000 -
jun 981 3367
jul 949 3666 4000 -
aug 849 3928 3000 -
sep 1429 3604 2000 -
okt 1200 3712
nov 1046 3442 1000 -
dec 1058 3468 0
2015 jan | feb | mrt | apr | mei | jun | jul | aug | sep | okt | nov | dec | jan | feb | mrt | apr | mei

jan 1050 3567 2014 2015
feb 2189 3246 B Web Application|3275|3158(3330|3173|3354|3367(3666|3928|3604 3712|3442 |3468|3567|3246|3567|3435|3653
mrt 1156 3567 B Web Services 146 |1575| 735 (2157| 890 | 981 | 949 | 849 |1429(1200(1046|1058|1050(/2189(1156|1087|1084
apr 1087 3435
mei 1084 3653 Years pate |

Grand Total 19581 58945
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Row Labels Web Services Web Application
2014
jan 4058 292 |\Neb Servicesl\l\leb Application
feb 3803 325 . .
ot 11146 581 Socio-economic Forms (WA/WS)
apr 4395 311
mei 4137 259 12000 -
jun 4586 301 10000 -
jul 4683 312
aug 4275 305 8000 7
sep 4571 283 6000 -
okt 4600 364 4000 -
nov 3953 338
dec 4376 331 2000
2015 0
jan 4509 291 jan | feb | mrt | apr | mei | jun | jul | aug | sep | okt | nov | dec | jan | feb | mrt | apr | mei
feb 4044 277 2014 2015
mrt 5384 322 B Web Application | 292 | 325 | 281 | 311 | 259 | 301 | 312 | 305 | 283 | 364 | 338 | 331 | 291 | 277 | 322 | 325 | 301
apr 4516 325 B Web Services 4058 (3803(11146/4395(4137|4586 (4683 |4275|4571(4600|3953|4376(4509|4044|5384|4516|4343
mei 4343 301
IYears |Date |
Grand Total 81379 5218
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Vlaanderen Antwerpen Gemeente Mortsel Web Services Planned 1/09/2015
Bruxelles-Capitale Bruxelles-Capitale Gemeente Anderlecht Web Services Planned 1/07/2015
Bruxelles-Capitale Bruxelles-Capitale Gemeente Etterbeek Web Services Planned 1/10/2015
Vlaanderen Limburg Stad Genk Web Application  Planned 1/09/2015
Vlaanderen Oost-Vlaanderen Stad Deinze Web Services Planned 30/09/2015
Vlaanderen Vlaams-Brabant Stad Halle Web Services Planned 1/09/2015
Wallonie Hainaut Ville de Charleroi Web Services Planned 1/03/2016
Wallonie Namur Ville de Namur Web Services Planned 1/10/2015
Bruxelles-Capitale Bruxelles-Capitale Gemeente Elsene Web Services Planned 1/12/2015
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Synth - Municipalities

eBirth
Activity Status
Region and province Active Inactive Planned Grand Total
Vlaanderen 29 18 4 51
Antwerpen 7 7 1 15
West-Vlaanderen 9 3 12
Oost-Vlaanderen 4 6 1 11
Limburg 5 1 1 7
Vlaams-Brabant 4 1 1 6
Bruxelles-Capitale 2 2 3 7
Bruxelles-Capitale 2 2 3 7
Wallonie 21 3 3 27
Brabant Wallon 2 1 3
Hainaut 7 2 2 11
Liege 7 7
Namur 2 1 3
Luxembourg 3 3
Grand Total 52 23 10 85

Printed / Generated on 1/06/2015

16
14
12 4
10
8
6 -
4
2 | . l
0
Antwerpe West- Oost- Limburg Vlaams- Bruxelles- Brabant Hainaut Liege Namur Luxembou
n Vlaandere | Vlaandere Brabant Capitale Wallon rg
n n
Vlaanderen Bruxelles- Wallonie
Capitale
Planned 1 1 1 1 3 1
Inactive 6 1 1 2 1
Active 5 4 2 2 7 2 3

Region

Province
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Activity Status
Region and province Active Inactive Planned Grand Total
Vlaanderen 57% 35% 8% 100%
Antwerpen 47%  47% 7% 100% 100% 1
West-Vlaanderen 75%  25% 0% 100% 0% 1
Oost-Vlaanderen 36% 55% 9% 100% 80% 1
Limburg 71% 14% 14% 100% 70% -
Vlaams-Brabant 67% 17% 17% 100% 60% -
Bruxelles-Capitale 29% 29% 43% 100% 50% -
Bruxelles-Capitale 29% 29% 43% 100% 40% -
Wallonie 78% 11% 11% 100% 30% -
Brabant Wallon 67% 33% 0% 100% 20% 1
Hainaut 64% 18% 18% 100%
Liege 100% 0% 0% 100% 10% 1
Namur 67% 0% 33% 100% 0% Antwerpen West- Oost- Limburg Vlaams- | Bruxelles- | Brabant Hainaut Liege Namur | Luxembour
Luxembourg 100% 0% 0% 100% Vlaandere | Vlaandere Brabant Capitale Wallon g
Grand Total 61% 27% 12% 100% n n
Vlaanderen Bruxelles- Wallonie
Capitale
® Planned 7% 0% 9% 14% 17% 43% 0% 18% 0% 33% 0%
M Inactive 47% 25% 55% 14% 17% 29% 33% 18% 0% 0% 0%
M Active 47% 75% 36% 71% 67% 29% 67% 64% 100% 67% 100%
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Status Active

Count of Status Interface

Region pplication Services Grand Total
Bruxelles-Capitale 2 2
Vlaanderen 2 27 29
Wallonie 5 16 21
Grand Total 7 45 52

Printed / Generated on 1/06/2015
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Synth - Municipalities

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%

10%
0%

Bruxelles-Capitale

Interfaces

Vlaanderen
Wallonie
Bruxelles-Capitale Vlaanderen Wallonie
B Web Services 2 25 16
B Web Application 2 5
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Count of Supplier

Column Labels

eBirth_Service_Usage_Dashboard.xlsx

Synth - Municipalities

Row Labels Bruxelles- Vlaander Wallonie Grand Total Eount of 5uppneq
Cevi 13 13 35
Cipal 11 11 30
Civadis 7 23 30 25
Fedict 3 4 7 20
Remiccom 5 5 15
Schaubroeck 6 6 10
Grand Total 7 38 27 72 5 -
0 | B
Cevi Cipal Civadis Fedict Remiccom Schaubroeck
= Wallonie 23 4
M Vlaanderen 13 11 3 5 6
M Bruxelles-Capitale 7
Production Status
Region and province Web Appl Web Ser Grand Total
2010 1 2 3 20 -
2011 3 17 20 Municipalities - running total installed (/planned) sites
2012 5 34 39 60 -
2013 6 38 a4 50 |
2014 7 43 50
2015 8 53 61 40
Grand Total 30 |
20 A
10
0

Printed / Generated on 1/06/2015

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
B Web Services 2 17 34 38 43 53
m Web Application 1 3 5 6 7 8
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Vlaanderen
Vlaanderen
Bruxelles-Capitale
Bruxelles-Capitale
Vlaanderen
Vlaanderen
Vlaanderen
Wallonie
Wallonie
Wallonie
Wallonie
Wallonie
Bruxelles-Capitale
Vlaanderen

Antwerpen
Limburg
Bruxelles-Capitale
Bruxelles-Capitale
West-Vlaanderen
Oost-Vlaanderen
Vlaams-Brabant
Hainaut

Hainaut

Hainaut

Namur

Namur
Bruxelles-Capitale
Antwerpen

Printed / Generated on 1/06/2015

Gemeente Mortsel
Stad Genk
Gemeente Anderlecht
Gemeente Etterbeek
Stad Brugge

Stad Deinze

Stad Halle

Ville de Charleroi
Ville de Charleroi
Ville de Charleroi
Ville de Namur

Ville de Namur
Gemeente Elsene
Stad Antwerpen
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GZA ST. Jozef

Ziekenhuis Oost-Limburg

Erasmus

Europa Ziekenhuizen Saint Michel

AZ Sint Jan Brugge-Oostende AV

St. Vincentiusziekenhuis

Regionaal Ziekenhuis St.Maria

CHU Charleroi

Grand Hépital de Charleroi GHAC - Notre Dame
Clinique notre Dame de Grace CNDG
Clinique Ste. Elisabeth

Center Hospitalier Regional

Iris Ziekenhuizen Zuid8ite Etterbeek - Ixelles
ZNA Middelheim (district)

Web Services
Web Application
Web Services
Web Application
Web Services
Web Services
Web Application
Web Application
Web Application
Web Application
Web Application
Web Application
Web Services
Web Application

Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned
Planned

Data - Hospitals

1/09/2015
1/09/2015
1/07/2015
1/10/2015
30/06/2015
30/09/2015
1/09/2015
1/03/2016
1/03/2016
1/03/2016
1/12/2015
1/10/2015
1/12/2015
15/06/2015

Page 14 of 18



eBirth_Service_Usage_Dashboard.xlsx

Synth - Hospitals

eBirth
Activity Status
Region and prc Active Inactive Planned Closed Grand Total
Vlaanderen 32 25 6 63
Antwerpe 8 10 2 20
West-Vlaz 10 3 1 14
Oost-Vlaa 4 10 1 15
Limburg 5 1 1 7
Vlaams-Br 5 1 1 7
Bruxelles-Ca 4 4 3 11
Bruxelles- 4 4 3 11
Wallonie 25 5 6 1 37
Brabant W 2 1 3
Hainaut 9 2 4 1 16
Liege 9 2 11
Namur 2 2 4
Luxembot 3 3
Grand Total 61 34 15 1 111

Printed / Generated on 1/06/2015

20 A
18 -~
16 -
14 -
12
10 -
8 4
6 .
4 -
. i
0
Antwerp | West- Oost- | Limburg | Vlaams- | Bruxelles | Brabant | Hainaut | Liege Namur | Luxembo
en Vlaander | Vlaander Brabant |-Capitale | Wallon urg
en en
Vlaanderen Brukelles-Capitale Wallonie
M Closed 1
® Planned 2 1 1 1 1 4 2
M Inactive 10 3 10 1 2 2
B Active 8 10 4 5 5 2 9 9 2 3
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Synth - Hospitals

eBirth
Activity Column Labels
Row Labels  Active Closed Inactive Plannec Grand Total
Bruxelles-Ca 36,36% 0,00% 36,36% it 100,00%
Bruxelles- 36,36% 0,00% 36,36% 27,27% 100,00%
Vlaanderen 50,79% 0,00% 39,68% 9,52% 100,00%
Antwerpe 40,00% 0,00% 50,00% 10,00% 100,00%
Limburg 71,43% 0,00% 14,29% 14,29% 100,00%
Oost-Vlaa 26,67% 0,00% 66,67% 6,67% 100,00%
Vlaams-Br 71,43% 0,00% 14,29% 14,29% 100,00%
West-Vlaz 71,43% 0,00% 21,43% 7,14% 100,00%
Wallonie 67,57% 2,70% 13,51% #H#tHith 100,00%
Brabant W 66,67% 0,00% 33,33% 0,00% 100,00%
Hainaut 56,25% 6,25% 12,50% 25,00% 100,00%
Liege 81,82% 0,00% 18,18% 0,00% 100,00%
Luxembot 100,00% 0,00% 0,00% 0,00% 100,00%
Namur 50,00% 0,00% 0,00% 50,00% 100,00%
Grand Total 54,95% 0,90% 30,63% i 100,00%

Printed / Generated on 1/06/2015

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Bruxelles | Antwerp | Limburg | Oost- | Vlaams- | West- | Brabant | Hainaut | Liéege |Luxembo| Namur
-Capitale en Vlaander | Brabant | Vlaander| Wallon urg
en en
Brukelles-Capitale Vlaanderen Wallonie

W Planned| 27,27% | 10,00% | 14,29% | 6,67% | 14,29% | 7,14% 0,00% | 25,00% | 0,00% 0,00% | 50,00%
M Inactive | 36,36% | 50,00% | 14,29% | 66,67% | 14,29% | 21,43% | 33,33% | 12,50% | 18,18% | 0,00% | 0,00%
BmClosed | 0,00% | 0,00% | 0,00% | 0,00% | 000% | 000% | 000% | 625% | 0,00% | 0,00% | 0,00%
W Active | 36,36% | 40,00% | 71,43% | 26,67% | 71,43% | 71,43% | 66,67% | 56,25% | 81,82% | 100,00% | 50,00%
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Status Active

Count of Interf Column Labels

Row Labels = Web Application ~Web Services Grand Total

Bruxelles-Capit 3 1 4
Vlaanderen 23 9 32
Wallonie 22 3 25
Grand Total 48 13 61

Printed / Generated on 1/06/2015
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Synth - Hospitals

Status
ount of Interface

35
30
25
20
15
10

Bruxelles-Capitale

Vlaanderen
Wallonie
Bruxelles-Capitale Vlaanderen Wallonie
W Web Services 1 9 3
B Web Application 3 23 22
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Synth - Hospitals

Status (Multiple Items)

Production Column Labels

Row Labels = Web Application ~Web Services Grand Total
2010 2 1 3
2011 21 2 23
2012 40 6 46
2013 43 8 51
2014 47 11 58
2015 55 18 73
2016 58 18 76

Grand Total

Printed / Generated on 1/06/2015

Interface

M Web Services

B Web Application

Hospitals - running total installed (/planned) sites
80
70 A
60
50 A
40
30 -+
20 -+
e
0 T T T T T -
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
Web Services 1 2 6 8 11 18 18
Web Application 2 21 40 43 47 55 58
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